CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA



| Ayenua Dale. Iviai (ii) (), 2 | Agenda∃ | Date: | March | 6. | 2023 |
|-------------------------------|---------|-------|-------|----|------|
|-------------------------------|---------|-------|-------|----|------|

Action Required:

Presenter:

Staff Contacts:

Title: Appointing CAHF Subcommittee Members and establishing staggered

terms (1 reading)

Background

In 2022, City Council received a recommendation from the firm HR&A as a part of a Program Redesign recommendation to designate a new "CAHF Committee" (separate from HAC but with possible overlap in membership) to make funding recommendations.

Discussion

The CAHF Committee will use the City Council's priorities and allocation recommendations to set targeting and scoring criteria for CAHF-funded programs. The makeup of the committee consists of Three (3) At-Large Representatives, Three (3) Affordable Housing Beneficiaries, and Three (3) staff representatives made up of the Director of Human Services, Director of Finance, and Housing Program Manager.

City Council has received applications from two eligible candidates for one vacancy in the At-Large category.

Alignment with City Council's Vision and Strategic Plan

Community Engagement

City Council still seeks applicants to fill three available seats for candidates who are Affordable Housing Beneficiaries. Applications are due by March 10 for consideration of appointment on March 20.

Budgetary Impact

Recommendation

Appoint 1 of 2 available candidates to fill the At-Large seat on the committee

Alternatives

Attachments

- 1.
- Resolution to Appoint the CAHF Committee #R-22-039_CAHF Committee established_20220404Apr04 2.